
NIU (8-16,3-9 MAC) -vs- Central Mich. (8-17,4-8 MAC)
02/14/26 at McGuirk Arena, Mount Pleasant, MI

 
 

 
 
NIU 46

Central Mich. 88

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 1,662
Site: McGuirk Arena, Mount Pleasant, MI
Referees: David Walker, Bret Wegeneke, Mike O'Neil

Score By Period 1 2 Total
NIU 22 24 46
Central Mich. 51 37 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Valentine,Makhai * 33 4-9 3-6 2-4 2-4 6 0 0 1 1 0 13
00 Cobb,Gianni * 32 4-10 0-2 2-6 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 1 10
06 Walters,Taj * 22 3-7 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 10
07 Washington,Hassan * 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 4
25 Ducommun,Dylan * 21 1-8 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 4 1 1 2
96 Winther,Gustav 19 1-2 0-0 2-6 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 4
23 Wharton,Jaylen 16 1-5 0-0 1-5 2-4 6 3 0 0 1 0 3
03 Kelly,Daemar 24 0-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 1 1 0
02 Coronado Jr.,Carlos 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
08 Kante,Ladji 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Stewart,Isaiah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-55 4-20 12-27 15-17 32 13 6 17 5 5 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28   28.57 % 4-14   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 7-27   25.93 % 0-6   0.00 % 10-23   43.48 %
Total 15-55   27.3 % 4-20   20.0 % 12-27   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Whitaker,Jaxson * 28 6-9 5-7 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 19
32 Claerbaut,Nathan * 28 7-12 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 2 2 1 1 16
13 Garner,Keenan * 27 6-10 0-0 2-3 2-9 11 0 2 2 0 4 14
10 Brooks,Phat Phat * 26 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 5 2 0 2 10
05 Adley,Tamario * 28 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 6 2 4 0 7
11 Nation,Kayden 5 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
02 Kampen,Jalen 25 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 0 6
21 Mullen,Nick 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 1 1 4
23 Brooks,Jorden 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Ashford,Will 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-59 7-11 7-10 7-31 38 22 18 10 7 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-30   73.33 % 4-4   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 37-59   62.7 % 7-11   63.6 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Brooks,Phat Phat Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.
19:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JAXSON

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 19:11
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 19:11
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 19:11

19:02 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JAXSON
-- ASSIST  by GARNER,KEENAN

GOOD LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint) 18:42 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI --

18:17 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TAJ 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

17:48 2-10 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:47
SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ 17:47
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 17:47
TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI 17:32

17:18 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADLEY,TAMARIO

TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 16:50
16:50 STEAL  by GARNER,KEENAN
16:47 2-14 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARNER,KEENAN
16:37 FOUL  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 16:37
SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 16:37
MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN
16:11 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 16:09
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 16:09
MISS LAYUP by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS(in the paint) 15:47
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint) 15:45 4-14 H 10

15:25 MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,JAXSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 15:16 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --
FOUL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 15:04

15:04 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
15:04 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
15:04 SUB IN by KAMPEN,JALEN
15:04 SUB IN by MULLEN,NICK
15:04 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JAXSON

-- ASSIST  by ADLEY,TAMARIO
TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 14:50

14:50 STEAL  by GARNER,KEENAN
FOUL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 14:46
SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 14:46
SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI 14:46

14:34 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MULLEN,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADLEY,TAMARIO

MISS 3PTR by COBB,GIANNI 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,NICK

13:49 MISS JUMPER by ADLEY,TAMARIO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 13:49
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint) 13:31



13:31 BLOCK  by ADLEY,TAMARIO
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint) 13:24

13:24 BLOCK  by ADLEY,TAMARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by ADLEY,TAMARIO

13:19 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MULLEN,NICK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint) 13:13
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
MISS 3PTR by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN
12:47 TURNOVER  by ADLEY,TAMARIO

STEAL  by COBB,GIANNI 12:47
12:47 SUB OUT by ADLEY,TAMARIO
12:47 SUB OUT by GARNER,KEENAN
12:47 SUB IN by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
12:47 SUB IN by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 12:47
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 12:47

12:36 FOUL  by WHITAKER,JAXSON
GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(fastbreak) 12:35 8-21 H 13
MISS FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(fastbreak) 12:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 12:35
SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ 12:35
GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(fastbreak) 12:35 9-21 H 12

12:25 FOUL  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
12:25 TURNOVER  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by COBB,GIANNI 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,NICK

11:34 MISS JUMPER by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 11:19 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI --

10:54 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI 10:32
FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI 10:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:29

10:29 12-24 H 12 GOOD FT by WHITAKER,JAXSON(fastbreak)
10:29 12-25 H 13 GOOD FT by WHITAKER,JAXSON(fastbreak)
10:29 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,JAXSON
10:29 SUB IN by ADLEY,TAMARIO
10:29 SUB OUT by MULLEN,NICK
10:29 SUB IN by GARNER,KEENAN

SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 10:29
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 10:29
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN
09:50 MISS LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TAJ --
TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
09:23 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAMPEN,JALEN
TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 09:09
SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ 09:09
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 09:09

08:48 12-29 H 17 GOOD DUNK by ADLEY,TAMARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 08:44
08:44 BLOCK  by ADLEY,TAMARIO

REBOUND OFF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --



08:42 FOUL  by ADLEY,TAMARIO
08:40 FOUL  by KAMPEN,JALEN

TURNOVER  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 08:26
08:05 12-31 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADLEY,TAMARIO
MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 07:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:44 SUB OUT by KAMPEN,JALEN
07:44 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
07:44 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JAXSON
07:44 SUB IN by MULLEN,NICK

SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 07:44
SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 07:44
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 07:44
SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 07:44
SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ 07:44
SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN 07:44
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:23

07:03 12-33 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ADLEY,TAMARIO
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,TAJ 06:41 15-33 H 18
ASSIST  by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS --
FOUL  by WALTERS,TAJ 06:25
SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 06:25
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 06:25

06:13 TURNOVER  by GARNER,KEENAN
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint) 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,NICK
05:48 15-35 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ADLEY,TAMARIO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by GARNER,KEENAN
05:48 SUB IN by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
05:48 15-36 H 21 GOOD FT by ADLEY,TAMARIO(fastbreak)
05:48 SUB OUT by ADLEY,TAMARIO
05:48 SUB IN by KAMPEN,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

FOUL  by WHARTON,JAYLEN 05:17
SUB OUT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 05:17
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 05:17

05:08 TURNOVER  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
STEAL  by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:08
MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 05:06

05:06 BLOCK  by MULLEN,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:58 SUB OUT by MULLEN,NICK
04:58 SUB IN by GARNER,KEENAN
04:58 SUB OUT by KAMPEN,JALEN
04:58 SUB IN by ADLEY,TAMARIO
04:44 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
04:44 SUB IN by KAMPEN,JALEN
04:33 15-38 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 04:06 18-38 H 20
ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI --

03:48 MISS JUMPER by GARNER,KEENAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADLEY,TAMARIO

03:43 18-41 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JAXSON
-- ASSIST  by ADLEY,TAMARIO

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,TAJ(in the paint) 03:20
03:20 BLOCK  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,JAXSON
03:20 SUB IN by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 03:20
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 03:20

03:01 18-43 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:40 SUB OUT by KAMPEN,JALEN
02:40 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JAXSON
02:25 MISS JUMPER by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

BLOCK  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 02:25
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

02:18 18-45 H 27 GOOD TIPIN by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 02:02
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,DAEMAR --

02:01 FOUL  by WHITAKER,JAXSON
TURNOVER  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 01:56

01:56 STEAL  by GARNER,KEENAN
01:53 18-47 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
FOUL  by WALTERS,TAJ 01:53
SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 01:53
SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 01:53
SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI 01:53
SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN 01:53

01:53 MISS FT by GARNER,KEENAN(fastbreak)
01:53 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,JAXSON
01:53 SUB IN by KAMPEN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN
01:28 18-49 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 01:16 20-49 H 29

01:16 FOUL  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
01:16 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
01:16 SUB IN by MULLEN,NICK

MISS FT by COBB,GIANNI 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMPEN,JALEN

00:54 20-51 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TAJ 00:31
00:31 STEAL  by MULLEN,NICK
00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 SUB OUT by MULLEN,NICK
00:24 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JAXSON

SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 00:24
SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 00:24

00:08 MISS LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,TAJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 22-51 H 29
ASSIST  by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.
20:00 SUB OUT by KAMPEN,JALEN
20:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 20:00



SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 20:00
SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI 20:00
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 20:00
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TAJ 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by GARNER,KEENAN
19:24 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,JAXSON

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TAJ 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:06 MISS LAYUP by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WHARTON,JAYLEN 19:06
-- REBOUND OFF by GARNER,KEENAN

FOUL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 19:05
19:05 22-52 H 30 GOOD FT by GARNER,KEENAN
19:05 22-53 H 31 GOOD FT by GARNER,KEENAN

GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,TAJ 18:34 24-53 H 29
18:15 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
18:02 24-55 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TAJ 17:44
17:44 STEAL  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
17:38 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

GOOD LAYUP by WHARTON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:34 26-55 H 29

17:34 FOUL  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ 17:34
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 17:34
MISS FT by WHARTON,JAYLEN(fastbreak) 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,JAXSON
17:09 26-57 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 16:59
REBOUND OFF by WHARTON,JAYLEN --

16:58 FOUL  by WHITAKER,JAXSON
16:58 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,JAXSON
16:58 SUB IN by KAMPEN,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:35 TURNOVER  by GARNER,KEENAN
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint) 16:16
REBOUND OFF by WHARTON,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by WHARTON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 16:12

16:12 BLOCK  by KAMPEN,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,JAYLEN 16:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ADLEY,TAMARIO
15:57 SUB OUT by GARNER,KEENAN
15:57 SUB IN by MULLEN,NICK

FOUL  by KELLY,DAEMAR 15:52
15:47 MISS 3PTR by KAMPEN,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
15:35 TURNOVER  by ADLEY,TAMARIO

STEAL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 15:35
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR 15:30
REBOUND OFF by COBB,GIANNI --
MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMPEN,JALEN
15:06 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
15:06 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
15:06 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JAXSON
15:06 SUB IN by GARNER,KEENAN

SUB OUT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 15:06
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 15:06

14:50 MISS LAYUP by GARNER,KEENAN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by GARNER,KEENAN
14:47 26-59 H 33 GOOD TIPIN by GARNER,KEENAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN

14:25 MISS LAYUP by KAMPEN,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 14:25
REBOUND DEF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:18 28-59 H 31

13:56 28-61 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by KAMPEN,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint) 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ADLEY,TAMARIO
13:13 MISS LAYUP by ADLEY,TAMARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint) 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN
12:31 28-63 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,JAXSON(in the paint)
12:16 FOUL  by KAMPEN,JALEN
12:16 SUB OUT by ADLEY,TAMARIO
12:16 SUB OUT by GARNER,KEENAN
12:16 SUB IN by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
12:16 SUB IN by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 12:16
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 12:16
SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ 12:16
SUB IN by KANTE,LADJI 12:16
GOOD JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint) 12:10 30-63 H 33

11:58 30-65 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by KAMPEN,JALEN(in the paint)
11:41 FOUL  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
11:41 FOUL TECH by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

MISS FT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 11:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 11:41 31-65 H 34
MISS FT by WALTERS,TAJ 11:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ 11:41 32-65 H 33

11:41 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
11:41 SUB IN by ADLEY,TAMARIO

SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 11:41
SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 11:41
MISS LAYUP by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS(in the paint) 11:26

11:26 BLOCK  by ADLEY,TAMARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

11:05 MISS LAYUP by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:59 34-65 H 31
FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI 10:52

10:52 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
10:52 SUB IN by GARNER,KEENAN

SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 10:52
SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 10:52
SUB IN by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 10:52
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 10:52

10:48 34-68 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JAXSON
-- ASSIST  by ADLEY,TAMARIO

MISS JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 10:25
REBOUND OFF by WINTHER,GUSTAV --

10:24 FOUL  by MULLEN,NICK
MISS FT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 10:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN
10:11 MISS LAYUP by MULLEN,NICK(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WINTHER,GUSTAV --
09:57 FOUL  by WHITAKER,JAXSON

GOOD FT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 09:57 35-68 H 33
09:57 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,JAXSON
09:57 SUB OUT by MULLEN,NICK
09:57 SUB IN by ASHFORD,WILL
09:57 SUB IN by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

MISS FT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 09:55
SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN 09:55
FOUL  by WHARTON,JAYLEN 09:35

09:35 35-69 H 34 GOOD FT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
SUB OUT by KANTE,LADJI 09:35
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 09:35

09:35 MISS FT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 09:23

09:09 MISS 3PTR by KAMPEN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --

08:39 FOUL  by KAMPEN,JALEN
SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 08:39
SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI 08:39
MISS FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN
08:08 MISS JUMPER by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:08 SUB OUT by ADLEY,TAMARIO
08:08 SUB IN by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

MISS JUMPER by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KEENAN

FOUL  by WHARTON,JAYLEN 07:18
07:18 SUB OUT by KAMPEN,JALEN
07:18 SUB OUT by GARNER,KEENAN
07:18 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JAXSON
07:18 SUB IN by MULLEN,NICK
07:18 35-70 H 35 GOOD FT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
07:18 MISS FT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,JAYLEN --
07:04 FOUL  by MULLEN,NICK

GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ 07:04 36-70 H 34
GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ 07:04 37-70 H 33
SUB OUT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 07:04
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 07:04

06:52 37-72 H 35
GOOD DUNK by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TAJ 06:26
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
MISS LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
06:06 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT

STEAL  by WALTERS,TAJ 06:06
TURNOVER  by KELLY,DAEMAR 06:00
SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ 06:00
SUB IN by STEWART,ISAIAH 06:00

05:48 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,JAXSON
-- REBOUND OFF by MULLEN,NICK

05:41 MISS LAYUP by MULLEN,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:41
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
TURNOVER  by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:26



05:26 STEAL  by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN

05:21 37-74 H 37
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULLEN,NICK
MISS 3PTR by COBB,GIANNI 05:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:08

05:08 SUB OUT by MULLEN,NICK
05:08 SUB OUT by ASHFORD,WILL
05:08 SUB IN by KAMPEN,JALEN
05:08 SUB IN by NATION,KAYDEN

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 05:08
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:08
SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 05:08
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 05:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:43 37-76 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by NATION,KAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 04:31 39-76 H 37

04:31 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,JAXSON
04:31 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,NATHAN
04:31 SUB IN by MULLEN,NICK
04:31 SUB IN by ASHFORD,WILL

SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 04:31
SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN 04:31

04:21 TURNOVER  by KAMPEN,JALEN
STEAL  by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 04:21
MISS LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMPEN,JALEN
03:29 39-78 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by KAMPEN,JALEN
03:05 FOUL  by NATION,KAYDEN

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 03:05 40-78 H 38
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 03:05 41-78 H 37

03:05 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PHAT PHAT
03:05 SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDEN

SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 03:05
SUB IN by KANTE,LADJI 03:05

02:34 MISS JUMPER by KAMPEN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:31 43-78 H 35

02:31 FOUL  by KAMPEN,JALEN
GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI(fastbreak) 02:29 44-78 H 34

02:19 44-81 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by NATION,KAYDEN
02:18 FOUL  by BROOKS,JORDEN
02:18 SUB OUT by KAMPEN,JALEN
02:18 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JAXSON

MISS FT by COBB,GIANNI 02:18
MISS FT by COBB,GIANNI 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by ASHFORD,WILL
01:47 44-84 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JORDEN

-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,JAXSON
01:27 FOUL  by NATION,KAYDEN

MISS FT by COBB,GIANNI 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 01:27
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 01:27
GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI 01:27 45-84 H 39
SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 01:27
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 01:27

00:59 45-86 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by ASHFORD,WILL
MISS LAYUP by KANTE,LADJI(in the paint) 00:44



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:42 FOUL  by BROOKS,JORDEN

SUB OUT by STEWART,ISAIAH 00:42
SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 00:42
MISS FT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 00:42
REBOUND OFF by KANTE,LADJI --
MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,JAYLEN 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,NICK
00:10 45-88 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by NATION,KAYDEN(in the paint)
00:04 FOUL  by MULLEN,NICK

GOOD FT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 00:04 46-88 H 42
MISS FT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NATION,KAYDEN


